TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revlon Consumer Products Corporation		01/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cutex, Inc.
Street Address:	One New York Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4275570	ADVANCED REVIVAL
Registration Number:	4275571	BASEWORX
Registration Number:	0124134	CUTEX
Registration Number:	2511752	CUTEX
Registration Number:	3581236	CUTEX
Registration Number:	0442549	CUTEX
Registration Number:	4286265	CUTEX
Registration Number:	4275849	CUTEX
Serial Number:	86958197	CUTEX
Serial Number:	87034421	CUTEX CARE SINCE 1911
Serial Number:	87034173	CUTEX STRENGTHSHIELD
Serial Number:	85671554	NO SPILLS! NO MESS! JUST WIPE!
Registration Number:	3440270	TWISTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125275888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125275888

Email: steven.rosenthal@revlon.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0706 900394732

Correspondent Name: Steven Rosenthal
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Rosenthal / Steven Rosenthal /

DATE SIGNED: 02/11/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=CUTEX Assignment Deed#page1.tif

source=CUTEX Assignment Deed#page2.tif

source=CUTEX Assignment Deed#page3.tif

source=CUTEX Assignment Deed#page4.tif

source=CUTEX Assignment Deed#page5.tif

source=CUTEX Assignment Deed#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0707

CUTEX TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (United States)

This Cutex Trademark Assignment (United States), dated January 31, 2017, is between

Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., with a principal office at One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004, United States of America (the "Assignor"); and

Cutex, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., with a principal office at One New York Plaza, New York, New York 10004, United States of America (the "Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest to the trademarks listed on the attached schedule (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all goodwill related thereto and all common law rights therein worldwide; including without limitation all copyrights in the logos; all rights to damages and profits arising out of past, present, and future infringement of the Trademarks; and the right to sue in Assignee's own name. The Assignee hereby accepts such assignment.

Assignor:

Revlon Consumer Products Corporation

Name: Steven Rosenthal

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

Assignee:

Cutex, Inc.

Name: Steven Rosenthal

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	SS
)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	

On this 31st day of January, 2017, before me personally appeared Steven Rosenthal, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, and that he has the authority to sign on behalf of Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

Notary Public
LIZETTE K. SHEA
NOTARY PUBLIC-STÄTE OF NEW YORK
No. 01SH6273544
Qualified in Suffolk County
Certificate Filed in New York County

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	SS
)	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)	

On this 31st day of January, 2017, before me personally appeared Steven Rosenthal, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he is a Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Cutex, Inc., and that he has the authority to sign on behalf of Cutex, Inc., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

Notary Public

LIZETTE K. SHEA

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01SH6273544

Qualified in Suffolk County

Certificate Filed in New York County

My Commission Expires December 10, 2020

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS(ES)
United States of America	ADVANCED REVIVAL	ADVANCED REVIVAL	85642321	4-Jun-12	4275570	15-Jan-13	m
United States of America	BASEWORX	BASEWORX	85642328	4-Jun-12	4-Jun-12 4275571	15-Jan-13	m
United States of America	CUTEX	CUTEX	71112081	11-Jul-18	11-Jul-18 0124134	14-Jan-19	∞ !
United States of America	CUTEX	CUTEX	75902115	27-Jan-00	2511752	27-Nov-01	ю
United States of America	CUTEX	CUTEX	77229816	14-Jul-07	3581236	24-Feb-09 3, 8	3,8
United States of America	CUTEX	CUTEX	71512852	19-Nov-46 0442549	0442549	26-Apr-49	∞

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0711

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASS(ES)
United States of America	CUTEX	Cutex	85671485	9-Jul-12	4286265	5-Feb-13	ĸ
United States of America	CUTEX	CUTEX	85681681	19-Jul-12 4275849	4275849	15-Jan-13	r l
United States of America	X	CUTEX	86958197	30-Mar-16			м
United States of America	CUTEX CARE SINCE 1911 & Design	Cutex - care - since 1911	87034421	12-May-16			3,8
United States of America	CUTEX STRENGTHSHIELD	CUTEX STRENGTHSHIELD	87034173	12-May-16			m
United States of America	NO SPILLS! NO MESS! JUST WIPE!	No Spills! No Mess! Just Wípe!	85671554	9-Jul-12	9-Jul-12 4283067	29-Jan-13	m

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0712

		TRADEMARK	APPLICATION	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	100,000
COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	IMAGE	NO.		NO.	DATE	CLASS(ES)
United States of America	TWISTER		77294969	3-0ct-07	3-0ct-07 3440270	3-Jun-08	3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005986 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 02/11/2017